
Page 1 of 2 

                                                Dated 6/12/2018 

Corrigendum 

Sub : Tender for out sourcing of  Dietary Services to the Indoor Patients of Centenary 

Hospital, KoPT  for Two years .Tender Notice No: MED / PR / ADVT / 284 / 18-

20 / 674 Dated 20 / 6 / 2018.  MSTC Event NO KoPT/Kolkata Dock 

System/MED/15/18-19/ET/313. 

Following Tender clauses has been amended as follows :- 

(i) Price bid Annex- D ,  (Top row  Column of Item ) may be amended as –“No of 

manpower required by the tenderer subject to the condition that   such number  

would not be more than 14 ( fourteen )”  against the Exiting Entry minimum No. of  

Man power required should not be more than 14 Nos.  

(ii) Under clause  No 9  in Client support  point (ii)  it has been mentioned “Power 

and water supply free of cost to the Contractor for the purpose of cooking 

only.” Instead   following  should be replaced against existing entry  

- “Water for cooking will be supplied free of cost. However  Power ( electrical 

consumption ) will  be on chargeable basis. Separate submeter will  be 

provided.” 

(iii)   Present Kitchen is equipped with One Refrigerator and one No deep freezer 

for keeping Milk, Breads Green vegetables and Fresh Meet Fish respectively.  

Deep freezer can be  withdrawn / may be provided as per CMO’s discretion . 

(iv)   In order to ensure uninterrupted supply of foods to the patients during 

Bandh/ Strike/ Natural  calamities , prospective contractor may be offered 

some kind of accommodation ( like barrack/ mess ) against applicable  license 

fee if they so desire against the existing entry tender Clause 9 Point No. (vi) 

In order to ensure uninterrupted supply of foods to the patients during 

Bandh/ Strike/ Natural  calamities , prospective contractor may be offered 

some kind of accommodation ( like barrack/ mess ) against license fee if they 

so desire 

(v) In serial D of Appendix D ( Price bid ) the cells under semiskilled and 

unskilled has been merged to enable the contractor to quote uniform % 

of Service charges.   

(vi) Revised  Price bid  Annex- D  on  Page- 2 
 

 

 

 
Chief Medical Officer 



Page 2 of 2 

                                                Dated 6/12/2018 

APPENDIX-D 

PRICE BID 

[TO BE UPLOADED IN PRICE BID ] 
Sl. 

No. 
Item 

Semi Skilled  
Unskilled 

Total 

  No of manpower required by the tenderer 

subject to the condition that   such number  

would not be more than 14 ( fourteen )   
To Quote To quote  

A.  Minimum Wages w.e.f. 1/04/2018 as per 

Central Govt.Wages per day per head  
612 553 

 

B.  Wages per head  per month ( 26 days ) 15912   14378   

C.  
 Total Wages per  month (a)** 

15912 x No of semi 

skilled staff 

14378 x No of 

unskilled staff 
 

D.  
Service Charges on  row C (in % only) (b)**  

To quote 

 

E.  Cost Of Different Types Of Patient Diets ( 

A, B, C, D1,D2 And E Type  Diets ) to The 

Patients Per Month as Per The Dietician 

Chart  Appendix-C .  

 To quote 

F.  
Cost of Admission Diet per month( average 

patients -20 nos ) 
 To quote 

G.  Total  of cost  ( row C to F).  Total cost of 

Contract  per month for Out sourcing of 

Dietary services.  

  

**  “a” would be different for semi skilled and unskilled labour and “b” would be same/ uniform for them. 

(Please also refer MSTC Price bid) 

NOTE: Table below  is   Patients Diet  Average per month, for Different types of Diets.( for 

calculation purpose of total per month Diets. ). Vendor has to submit details of Patient diets per 

patient as per Appendix C separately. 2) GST as applicable  will be paid extra,at actual. 

Dietary 

Services 

Rates of A 

Type Diet 

Per day in 

Rs. 

Rates of B 

Type Diet Per 

day in Rs. 

Rates of C 

Type Diet Per 

day in Rs. 

Rates of D1 

Type Diet Per 

day in Rs. 

Rates of D2 

Type Diet Per 

day in Rs. 

Rates of E 

Type Diet 

Per day in 

Rs. 

Average 

Patients per 

month of all 

types of Diet 

per month in  

(A to E) 

  

Veg Non 

Veg 

Veg Non 

Veg 

Veg Non 

Veg 

Veg Non 

Veg 

Veg Non 

Veg 

Veg Non 

Veg 

  

Average  per 

month Patients 

for the last 4 

months 

2 60 153 1385 9 311 75 586 0 1 20 130 2732 

 

 


